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Required Training DEADLINE 12/31/19 

 

The new HHSC EVV Training Policy requires providers using Electronic Visit 
Verification prior to September 1, 2019, to complete Health and Human 
Services Commission EVV Policy, Texas Medicaid & Healthcare Partnership 
(TMHP) EVV Aggregator, and EVV Portal training by December 31, 2019, and 
annually thereafter. 

 

EVV training will help providers understand EVV policies, accessing and using 
the EVV Portal, submitting EVV claims, and the EVV claims matching process. 
Providers are not required to submit proof of training completion to HHSC, 
managed care organizations or TMHP. 

 

Upcoming Webinar 
 

Upcoming EVV Webinar: 

 HHSC Electronic Visit Verification – EVV Portal Enhancements Webinar 
on November 22, 2019 at 1PM. Click here to register 
 

The upcoming webinar will train providers on the upcoming changes to the EVV 
Portal. It is important for providers to register and attend training.  

 

For questions or concerns, providers can refer to the EVV Contact Information 
Matrix for the correct contacts by topic. 

 

Accessing the EVV Portal  
 

For information on how to access and use the EVV Portal, refer to the EVV 
Portal Job Aid on the TMHP website. 
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https://hhs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/documents/doing-business-with-hhs/providers/long-term-care/evv/evv-new-revised-policies.pdf
https://learningportal.dfps.state.tx.us/login/index.php
https://learningportal.dfps.state.tx.us/login/index.php
http://www.tmhp.com/Pages/EVV/EVV-Training.aspx
http://www.tmhp.com/Pages/EVV/EVV-Training.aspx
https://hhs.texas.gov/about-hhs/communications-events/news/2019/11/evv-webinar-nov-22-evv-portal-enhancements
http://www.tmhp.com/TMHP_File_Library/EVV/EVVContactInformationMatrix.pdf
http://www.tmhp.com/TMHP_File_Library/EVV/EVVContactInformationMatrix.pdf
http://www.tmhp.com/TMHP_File_Library/EVV/EVV_JobAid_2019_0807.pdf
http://www.tmhp.com/TMHP_File_Library/EVV/EVV_JobAid_2019_0807.pdf
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Maintenance Timeframe Extended  

 

HHSC is extending the visit maintenance timeframe for providers to correct data elements 
on EVV visit transactions for visits with dates of service between September 1, 2019 and 
October 31, 2019. Providers will have 90 calendar days from the date of the visit instead 
of the standard 60 calendar days to perform visit maintenance in the EVV system.  

 

This extension will give providers more time to:  

 Adjust to new EVV processes effective September 1, 2019  

 Correct visits to ensure an EVV visit transaction is accepted in the EVV Portal 
before billing the claim  

 

Providers are responsible for ensuring data elements in the EVV system are accurate 
and complete. Missing or incorrect data elements in the EVV system will result in rejected 
EVV visit transactions and denied claims.  

 

The most common denials for EVV claims after September 1, 2019 for CCHP are due to 
Service (HCPCS and Modifiers) Mismatch and Units Mismatch.  

For questions, email CCHPEVV@cookchildrens.org  

 

Claim Match Result Codes 

 

Result Code Name Meaning 

EVV01 EVV Match Confirmed visit was matched to claim  

EVV02 Medicaid ID Mismatch No EVV visits with Medicaid ID on claim  

EVV03 Date(s) of Service Mismatch No EVV visits with the Medicaid ID on the 
Date(s) of Service on claim  

EVV04 Provider Mismatch No EVV visits with the Medicaid ID and 
NPI/API on the Date(s) of Service  

EVV05 Service Mismatch (HCPCS 
and Modifiers if applicable) 

No EVV visits Medicaid ID and 
HCPCS/Modifiers on the Date(s) of Service 

EVV06 Unit Mismatch EVV claim units do not equal units total of 
matched visit(s) 

 

Note: It is important to check the EVV portal for accepted EVV visits before billing a claim.  

 
For information regarding avoiding EVV claim mismatches, providers are encouraged to 
review EVV Tool Kit – Module 15: Best Practices to Avoid EVV Claim Mismatches on the 
HHSC website   

mailto:CCHPEVV@cookchildrens.org
https://hhs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/documents/doing-business-with-hhs/providers/long-term-care/evv/evv-module-15-best-practices-avoid-mismatches.pdf
https://hhs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/documents/doing-business-with-hhs/providers/long-term-care/evv/evv-module-15-best-practices-avoid-mismatches.pdf
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Future Updates 
 

For EVV updates, providers can refer to CCHP EVV web page, the HHSC EVV web 
page, the Publications section in the Vesta EVV Home Tab, and the TMHP EVV web 
page. Providers should also sign up for EVV alerts using GovDelivery. 
 

For questions or concerns, providers can refer to the EVV Contact Information Matrix for 
the correct contacts by topic. 

 

Provider Services Support 

888-243-3312 
 

Providers can contact us Monday through Friday from 8am-5pm.  Our dedicated staff is 
here to help you! 

  

Provider Training Webinars 
 

We’d love to have you or a member of your team attend our provider training webinars. 
The most up to date schedule can always be found under Education & Training on our 
website.   

 

Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT) 
 

Sign up for EFT and enjoy the benefits of decreased data errors and improved cash flow 
resulting from no checks lost in the mail, reduced paperwork and expedited account 
reconciliations. Complete and submit this form to get started and fax to 
CCHPFinance@cookchildrens.org 

 

Electronic Remittance Advice (ERA) 
 

Following EFT enrollment, providers may elect to receive Electronic Remittance Advice 
through the Availity Health Information Network. To enroll for ERA delivery on the Availity 
Web Portal, select Enrollments > ERA Enrollment from the Availity menu, or click ERA 
Enrollment in the Additional Enrollments section on the Administrator Dashboard.  

 

You may also enroll by completing the Availity ERA enrollment form listed here.  

For questions, call Availity Client Services at 800-282-4548. 

 
 
 

http://www.cookchp.org/English/Providers/visit-verification/Pages/default.aspx
https://hhs.texas.gov/doing-business-hhs/provider-portals/long-term-care-providers/resources/electronic-visit-verification/21st-century-cures-act
https://hhs.texas.gov/doing-business-hhs/provider-portals/long-term-care-providers/resources/electronic-visit-verification/21st-century-cures-act
http://www.tmhp.com/Pages/Topics/ElecVisVer.aspx
http://www.tmhp.com/Pages/Topics/ElecVisVer.aspx
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/TXHHSC/subscriber/new?topic_id=TXHHSC_247
http://www.tmhp.com/TMHP_File_Library/EVV/EVVContactInformationMatrix.pdf
http://www.cookchp.org/English/Providers/Pages/Education-Training.aspx
http://www.cookchp.org/SiteCollectionDocuments/Electronic-Fund-Transfer-Form.pdf
mailto:CCHPFinance@cookchildrens.org
https://apps.availity.com/availity/documents/multipayer_era_835_enrollment.pdf
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Contact Us 

 



 

5 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


